he number of US households

planning to grow or growing their
own fruits and vegetables is increasing
daily! Join us for Edible Landscaping and
receive science-based curricula in edible
landscape plants and practices using a
train the trainer model. The program
is designed for Master Gardeners and
Industry Professionals who serve as
trainers for the public. Each participating
Master Gardener county will be asked to
complete a training both for their fellow
Master Gardeners and the public.

Register for a two-day training
in your area at
http://camastergardeners.ucdavis.edu.

The registration fee is $35 for Master
Gardeners and $65 for industry
professionals.
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Time
9:30-9:40 AM

9:40-10:20 AM

10:20-10:30 AM
10:30-11 AM

11TAM -12PM
12-12:15PM
12:15-1 PM
1-3:30 PM

3:30-4 PM

4-5PM

Topic
Welcome &
Introductions
Goals of the Project &
Teaching Expectations
Stretch Break
Introduction to Edible
Landscaping

Speaker(s)

Pam Geisel

Amanda Crump, Pam Geisel

Missy Gable, Claire Napawan

Design & Planning Claire Napawan

Introduce Group Project ~ Missy Gable, Claire Napawan

Lunch & Group Project

Planting & Maintenance ~ Mary Bianchi, Janet Hartin,
Chuck Ingels, Scott Oneto,
Dennis Pittenger
Transportation to

Garden Site

Garden Orientation/

Tour/Observations

Total

7.5 Hours

Group Project

DLUQ

Time
8-9 AM
9-10 AM
10-11 AM
11-11:15 AM
11:15-12:15 PM
12:15-1 PM
1-2:15 PM

2:15-2:30
2:30-3:30 PM
3:30 PM

Attendees will work collaboratively on a landscape
scenario. Each group must propose an edible landscape
that fits both with the site and its proposed use.

Topic

Breakfast, Group Project

Speaker(s)
Policy Mary Bianchi, Loren Oki
Harvest & Storage Pam Geisel
Stretch Break
Food Safety

Lunch & Group Project

Linda Harris

Group Project
Presentations

Stretch Break

Everyone

Teaching & Evaluation Amanda Crump

Trainer pin distribution Everyone

Total

7.5 Hours




