

The number of US households planning to grow or growing their own fruits and vegetables is increasing daily! Join us for Edible Landscaping and receive science-based curricula in edible landscape plants and practices using a train the trainer model. The program is designed for Master Gardeners and Industry Professionals who serve as trainers for the public. Each participating Master Gardener county will be asked to complete a training both for their fellow Master Gardeners and the public.

Register for a two-day training in your area at http://camastergardeners.ucdavis.edu.

The registration fee is \$35 for Master Gardeners and \$65 for industry professionals.



Photo: Rosalind Creasy ©199





V	Time	Торіс	Speaker(s)
	9:30-9:40 AM	Welcome & Introductions	Pam Geisel
	9:40-10:20 AM	Goals of the Project & Teaching Expectations	Amanda Crump, Pam Geisel
	10:20-10:30 AM	Stretch Break	
	10:30-11 AM	Introduction to Edible Landscaping	Missy Gable, Claire Napawan
	11 AM – 12 PM	Design & Planning	Claire Napawan
	12-12:15 PM	Introduce Group Project	Missy Gable, Claire Napawan
	12:15-1 PM	Lunch & Group Project	
	1–3:30 PM	Planting & Maintenance	Mary Bianchi, Janet Hartin, Chuck Ingels, Scott Oneto, Dennis Pittenger
	3:30-4 PM	Transportation to Garden Site	
	4–5 PM	Garden Orientation/ Tour/Observations	

Attendees will work collaboratively on a landscape

that fits both with the site and its proposed use.

scenario. Each group must propose an edible landscape

## Day 2

**Group Project** 

**Total** 

7.5 Hours

V	Time	Торіс	Speaker(s)
	8-9 AM	Breakfast, Group Project	
	9-10 AM	Policy	Mary Bianchi, Loren Oki
	10-11 AM	Harvest & Storage	Pam Geisel
	11-11:15 AM	Stretch Break	
	11:15-12:15 PM	Food Safety	Linda Harris
	12:15-1 PM	Lunch & Group Project	
	1–2:15 PM	Group Project Presentations	Everyone
	2:15-2:30	Stretch Break	
	2:30-3:30 PM	Teaching & Evaluation	Amanda Crump
V.	3:30 PM	Trainer pin distribution	Everyone
	Total	7.5 Hours	